05-25-2001

06-08-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #57

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1017422		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Daniel Weiss Associates, Inc.	Name: 17th Street Productions, Inc.	
33 West 17th Street, New York, NY	Internal	
10011 Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 151 West 26th Street	
Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10001	
Other 625	,	
- Oulei	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State New York	
Security Agreement	☐ Other	
Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: October 1, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A Analina kina manahari a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,244,668	
Additional number(s) at	l tached ⊑u Yes ⊠a No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and	
concerning docyment, should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: M. Coleman, 2d, Esq.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		
Street Address: Kay Collyer & Boose LLP 8. Deposit account number:		
One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza		
one bag nammarskjoru i raza		
Ohn Nov York Ohn NV 7 10017		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.)	
M. Graham Coleman, 2d, Esq.	May 25, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Si	onature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/07/2001 GTON11 00000113 2244668

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0016

154

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

WHEREAS, DANIEL WEISS ASSOCIATES, INC. ("Assignor"), a New York Corporation with its principal place of business at 33 West 17th Street, New York, New York 10011, has adopted, used and is using the service mark listed below, which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MINDWARP	2,244,668	May 11, 1999

WHEREAS, 17TH STREET PRODUCTIONS, INC. is the successor of the ongoing and existing business of DANIEL WEISS ASSOCIATES, INC. to which the above-listed mark pertains, and is desirous of acquiring said service marks and the applications thereof; and

WHEREAS, DANIEL WEISS ASSOCIATES, INC. is assigning the above-listed registration as part of the entire business to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, 17TH STREET PRODUCTIONS, INC., ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, United States of America with its principal place of business at 151 West 26th Street, York, New York 10001, is desirous of acquiring said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

06354-001/56756.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0017

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof nunc pro tune, effective as of the date below.

Dated effective as of: October 1, 1999

DANIEL WEISS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 97% day of April, 2001

Notary Public

PETER J. LOPEZ
Notary Public. State of New York
No. 24.4923805
Qualified in Kirigs County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Feb. 22, 19.1072

RECORDED: 05/25/2001

Name: Leste Margearte.

06354-001/56756.1